YA

LIBRARY

Folsom Public Library

Library Master Fee Schedule

(Established by Resolution No. 11069)

Effective: 07/11/2023

LB-1

LB-2

LB-3

LB-4

LB-6

LB-7

LB-8a
LB-8h

LB-9
LB-10

LB-11

LB-12

LB-13

Adult and Teen books and audio books - Extended
Use Fee (Fine)

High-Demand Express materials — Extended Use
Fee (Fine)

Children's books and audio books - Extended Use
Fee (Fine)

DVD's, Music CD’s, and specialty kits - Extended
Use Fee (Fine)

Returned check fee
Library card replacement

Self service copy charges - (B & W)

Self service copy charges - (Color)

Hold re-shelving fee - per item

Interlibrary loan/item (plus add’l lending library fees)

Lost or damaged materials in Folsom collection

Lost or damaged materials from inter library loan

Referral fee for material and fee recovery services
(for accounts with billed overdue materials and
total outstanding charges of $25 or more)

$0.00/ day per item

$0.00/ day per item

$0.00/ day per item

$0.00/ day per item

City standard fee
(see Finance)

$0.00
$ 0.15
$1.00
$0.00

$5.00

Up to cost of item plus
$5.00 processing fee

Up to cost of item, plus
charges from lending
library, plus $5.00 local
processing fee

$10.00




