

Folsom Public Library

Library Master Fee Schedule (Established by Resolution No. 11069)

Effective: 07/11/2023

LB-1	Adult and Teen books and audio books - Extended Use Fee (Fine)	\$0.00/ day per item
LB-2	High-Demand Express materials – Extended Use Fee (Fine)	\$0.00/ day per item
LB-3	Children's books and audio books - Extended Use Fee (Fine)	\$0.00/ day per item
LB-4	DVD's, Music CD's, and specialty kits - Extended Use Fee (Fine)	\$0.00/ day per item
LB-6	Returned check fee	City standard fee (see Finance)
LB-7	Library card replacement	\$0.00
LB-8a	Self service copy charges - (B & W)	\$ 0.15
LB-8b	Self service copy charges - (Color)	\$1.00
LB-9	Hold re-shelving fee - per item	\$0.00
LB-10	Interlibrary loan/item (plus add'l lending library fees)	\$5.00
LB-11	Lost or damaged materials in Folsom collection	Up to cost of item plus \$5.00 processing fee
LB-12	Lost or damaged materials from inter library loan	Up to cost of item, plus charges from lending library, plus \$5.00 local processing fee
LB-13	Referral fee for material and fee recovery services (for accounts with billed overdue materials and total outstanding charges of \$25 or more)	\$10.00